
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, November 18 - Sunday, November 27, 2022 

Candle Lighting Time – 4:09 PM on November 18 

Parashat Chayei Sara 5783 

Torah Portion: Genesis 23:1-25:18 

Haftarah: I Kings 1:1-31 
 

Saturday, November 19, 2022 at 9:30 AM 

 
In-Person Shabbat Service  

Kiddush sponsored by Lorraine & Dr. Syd Hochman in Honor of the Anniversary of his Bar Mitzvah and by 

Bonnie and Barney Aaron Yanklowitz in Loving Memory of their Father, Louis Yanklowitz 

 

Sunday, November 20, 2022 at 9:15 AM 

Temple-Synagogue Religious School at Temple Beth El 
 

Thursday, November 24, 2022 

HAPPY THANKSGIVING!! 
 

Saturday, November 26, 2022 at 9:30 AM 

In-Person Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsorship available 
 

Saturday, November 26, 2022 at 6:30 PM 

 
Havdallah and Study Session on Brachot (Blessings) over Zoom led by Micah Friedman 

Click here to join! 

Meeting ID: 899 5866 1587 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

November 13 – November 19 (Heshvan 19 – Heshvan 25) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Marion Goldstein Sunday 11/13/2022 Heshvan 19, 5783 

Charles Kugel Sunday 11/13/2022 Heshvan 19, 5783 

Harry Friedman Monday 11/14/2022 Heshvan 20, 5783 

Jerome Ginsburg Monday 11/14/2022 Heshvan 20, 5783 

Mary Perlman Monday 11/14/2022 Heshvan 20, 5783 

Celia Shapiro Monday 11/14/2022 Heshvan 20, 5783 

Louis Yanklowitz Monday 11/14/2022 Heshvan 20, 5783 

Paul (PK) Kohn Tuesday 11/15/2022 Heshvan 21, 5783 

Margaret Modell Tuesday 11/15/2022 Heshvan 21, 5783 

Esther Saidel Tuesday 11/15/2022 Heshvan 21, 5783 

Morris Schwartz Tuesday 11/15/2022 Heshvan 21, 5783 

Ada Abt Wednesday 11/16/2022 Heshvan 22, 5783 

Lester Sagan Wednesday 11/16/2022 Heshvan 22, 5783 

https://www.sefaria.org/Genesis.23.1-25.18?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/I_Kings.1.1-31?lang=bi
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89958661587


Anna Swirsky Wednesday 11/16/2022 Heshvan 22, 5783 

Mary Cohen Friday 11/18/2022 Heshvan 24, 5783 

Anna Lavine Friday 11/18/2022 Heshvan 24, 5783 

Harry Levine Friday 11/18/2022 Heshvan 24, 5783 

Charles Searleman Friday 11/18/2022 Heshvan 24, 5783 

Rose Stichman Friday 11/18/2022 Heshvan 24, 5783 
 

November 20 – November 26 (Heshvan 26 – Kislev 2) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Bessie Borlawsky Sunday 11/20/2022 Heshvan 26, 5783 

Shirley Luria Sunday 11/20/2022 Heshvan 26, 5783 

Ruth Motove Sunday 11/20/2022 Heshvan 26, 5783 

Myrna Sproul Sunday 11/20/2022 Heshvan 26, 5783 

Peshe Borlawsky Monday 11/21/2022 Heshvan 27, 5783 

Joan Elsner Monday 11/21/2022 Heshvan 27, 5783 

Jacob Mintzer Monday 11/21/2022 Heshvan 27, 5783 

Lillian Leinoff Tuesday 11/22/2022 Heshvan 28, 5783 

Charles Shapiro Wednesday 11/23/2022 Heshvan 29, 5783 

Rose Trop Wednesday 11/23/2022 Heshvan 29, 5783 

Florence Weehsler Wednesday 11/23/2022 Heshvan 29, 5783 

Jack Verdrager Thursday 11/24/2022 Heshvan 30, 5783 

Arthur Aronson Friday 11/25/2022 Kislev 1, 5783 

Betty Beeson Saturday 11/26/2022 Kislev 2, 5783 

Herman Feigenbaum Saturday 11/26/2022 Kislev 2, 5783 

David Grossman Saturday 11/26/2022 Kislev 2, 5783 

Charles Swyer Saturday 11/26/2022 Kislev 2, 5783 
 

 


